, 1 1	Attorney Docket No.: 016354.0204
9 11 03 RE 09-29	•
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents	nt(s) or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 10256	30738
John Baranowski	2000 7 1 432
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):
Name: Campbell Soup Company	011 6
Address: Campbell Place	
Camden, NJ 08103-1799 Country: USA	E SEP 1 7 2003 W
l ,	ached?
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No No No No No No No No No N	
Assignment	
Verified Translation Security Agreement	
Execution Date: June 24, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:	
10/601,670	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): 1
James B. Arpin	+ Patent(s):
Baker Botts L.L.P.	= Total: <u>1</u>
The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
(202) 639-7700 (telephone) (202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	
(202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
DONOTUS	E-THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
James B. Arpin	9/17/03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
09/18/2003 MIZUNES 00000086 10601670	
01 FC:8021 \ 40.00 OF	3
DC01:368398.1\	

PATENT REEL: 014521 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Baranowski residing at 1653 Britany Drive, Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19020; a citizen of the United States (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DISPENSING AND DIVERSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

which is described in a United States Provisional Patent Application filed on June 24, 2002, and accorded Application No. 60/390,371; which is also described in a United States Provisional Patent Application that was filed on March 17, 2003, and accorded Application No. 60/454,596.

WHEREAS, CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at Campbell Place, Camden, New Jersey 08103-1799 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and in and to any letters patent of the United States or any foreign region or country, which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said improvements, said U. S. application, any other U.S., international, regional, or foreign applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said U. S. application or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper officer or agency of any region or foreign country to issue all said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the improvements; to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, or the like, or any international, regional, or foreign applications; sign all lawful

DC01:361671.1 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014521 FRAME: 0865 documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the improvements; and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said letters patent in the United States or any foreign region or country when requested so to do by the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

John Baranowski State of New Jersey

On this 24 1. day of _____ 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared John Baranowski, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires 4) 15/07

FRANCESE W. JOHNSON **MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** Commission Expires 4/15/2004

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

DC01:361671.1

PATENT REEL: 014521 FRAME: 0866